PARTNERSHIP HEALTHPLAN OF CALIFORNIA
MEDI-CAL PROVIDER MANUAL
CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

HLE.1  List of Approved Modifiers

A list of approved modifiers for use in billing Partnership can be found in the Medi-Cal
Provider Manual. Please click on the following link to see the complete list of approved and
discontinued modifiers. If the link does not work, please copy and paste the link in a new
window.

https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/assets/A239F774-DOEA-4930-99C6-
5592B7C9FFDA/modifapp.pdf?access token=6UyVKRRfByXTZEWI1h8j8QaYyIPyP5ULO

*Check the CPT book for guidelines
+NCCI Associated
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